IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

CENTER FOR BIOLOGICAL
DIVERSITY; SOUTHERN
NEVADA WATER AUTHORITY;
LAS VEGAS VALLEY WATER
DISTRICT; MUDDY VALLEY
IRRIGATION COMPANY;
COYOTE SPRINGS
INVESTMENT, LLC; LINCOLN
COUNTY WATER DISTRICT;
APEX HOLDING COMPANY, LLC;
DRY LAKE WATER, LLC;
NEVADA COGENERATION
ASSOCIATES NOS. 1 AND 2;
GEORGIA-PACIFIC
GYPSUM, LLC; REPUBLIC
TECHNOLOGIES, INC.; AND
VIDLER WATER COMPANY, INC.,
Appellants,

ADAM SULLIVAN, P.E., NEVADA
STATE ENGINEER, DIVISION OF
WATER RESOURCES,
DEPARTMENT OF
CONSERVATION AND NATURAL
RESOURCES; THE CHURCH OF
JESUS CHRIST OF LATTER-DAY
SAINTS; SIERRA PACIFIC POWER
COMPANY, d/b/a NV ENERGY
AND NEVADA POWER
COMPANY d/b/a NV

ENERGY; MOAPA VALLEY
WATER DISTRICT; CITY OF
NORTH LAS VEGAS; WESTERN
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ELITE ENVIRONMENTAL, INC,;
BEDROC LIMITED, LLC,

Respondents.

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE
PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Justina A. Caviglia and Michael Knox,

hereby enter their appearance as counsel on behalf of Respondents Sierra
Pacific Power Company, d/b/a NV Energy and Nevada Power Company
d/b/a NV Energy, in the above-captioned appeal.

The undersigned respectfully request that all future filings in this
Court be addressed to and served upon the undersigned.

Respectfully submitted this 6" day of June, 2022.

BY: /s/ Justina A. Caviglia
JUSTINA A. CAVIGLIA
Nevada State Bar No. 9999
MICHAEL KNOX
Nevada State Bar No. 8143
6100 Neil Road
Reno, Nevada 89511
Telephone: (775) 834-3551
Facsimile: (775) 834-4098
Email: justina.caviglia@nvenergy.com
Email: michael.knox@nvenergy.com



mailto:justina.caviglia@nvenergy.com
mailto:michael.knox@nvenergy.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that on June 2, 2022, service of the foregoing NOTICE
OF APPEARANCE was filed electronically with the Clerk of the Court and

was served by electronic service to the participants registered with the Nevada

Supreme Court’s EFlex Electronic Filing System:

James Bolotin, Esq.
Steve Shevorski

Kiel Ireland

(775) 684-1231
sshevorski@ag.nv.gov
jbolotin@ag.nv.gov
Kireland@ag.nv.gov

Scott Robert Lake, Esq.

slake@biologicaldiversity.org

Paul G. Taggart, Esq.

Timothy D. O’Connor, Esq.

paul@Ilegaltnt.com
tim@legaltnt.com

Steven C. Anderson, Esq.

sc.anderson@Ilvvwd.com

Robert A. Dotson, Esq.
Justin C. Vance, Esq.
rdotson@dotsonlaw.legal
jvance@dotsonlaw.legal

Bradley J. Herrema, Esq.
bherrema@bhfs.com

Kent R. Robison, Esg.
Hannah E. Winston, Esq.
krobison@rssblaw.com
hwinston@rssblaw.com

Dylan V. Frehner
dfrehner@lincolncountynv.gov

Wayne O. Klomp, Esq.
wayne@greatbasinlawyer.com

Karen A. Peterson, Esq.
kpeterson@allisonmackenzie.com

Severin A. Carlson, Esq.
Sihomara L. Graves, Esq.
scarlson@kcnvlaw.com
sgraves@kcnvlaw.com

Gregory H. Morrison, Esqg.
gmorrison@parsonsbehle.com

Francis C. Flaherty, Esq.
fflaherty@dyerlawrence.com

William L. Coulthard, Esq.
wlc@coulthardlaw.com

Emilia K. Cargill, Esq.
emilia.cargill@coyotesprings.com

Sarah A. Ferguson, Esg.
sferguson@mcdonaldcarano.com

Christian T. Balducci, Esq.
cbalducci@maclaw.com



Laura A. Schroeder, Esq.
Therese A. Ure Stix, Esq.
Caitlin R. Skulan, Esq.

counsel@water-law.com

and via email service to:

Lisa T. Belenky, Esq,
Ibelenky@biologicaldiversity.org

Thomas P. Duensing, Esq.
E: Tom@Ilegaltnt.com

Steven D. King, Esq.
kingmont@charter.net

Dated this 6™ of June, 2022

Sylvia L. Harrison, Esq.

Lucas M. Foletta, Esq.
sharrison@mcdonaldcarano.com
Ifoletta@mcdonaldcarano.com

Jordan W. Montet, Esq.
E: jmontet@maclaw.com

/s/ Susan M. Wood

Susan M. Wood, Paralegal on
behalf of Sierra Pacific Power
Company d/b/a NV Energy &
Nevada Power Company d/b/a NV
Energy



